Transient Voltage Suppression Diodes
© 2014 Littelfuse, Inc.
Specifications are subject to change without notice.
Revised: 01/24/14
Axial Leaded – 500W  >  SA series
The SA Series is designed specifically to protect sensitive
electronic equipment from voltage transients induced by
lightning and other transient voltage events.

 Peak Pulse
Current Ipp
(A)
Maximum
Reverse
Leakage IR
@ VR
(µA)
Agency
Approval
MIN MAX
SA5.0A SA5.0CA 5.0 6.40 7.00 10 9.2 55.4 600 X
SA6.0A SA6.0CA 6.0 6.67 7.37 10 10.3 49.5 600 X
SA6.5A SA6.5CA 6.5 7.22 7.98 10 11.2 45.5 400 X
SA7.0A SA7.0CA 7.0 7.78 8.60 10 12.0 42.5 150 X
SA7.5A SA7.5CA 7.5 8.33 9.21 1 12.9 39.5 50 X
SA8.0A SA8.0CA 8.0 8.89 9.83 1 13.6 37.5 25 X
SA8.5A SA8.5CA 8.5 9.44 10.40 1 14.4 35.4 10 X
SA9.0A SA9.0CA 9.0 10.00 11.10 1 15.4 33.1 5 X
SA10A SA10CA 10.0 11.10 12.30 1 17.0 30.0 3 X
SA11A SA11CA 11.0 12.20 13.50 1 18.2 28.0 1 X
SA12A SA12CA 12.0 13.30 14.70 1 19.9 25.6 1 X
SA13A SA13CA 13.0 14.40 15.90 1 21.5 23.7 1 X
SA14A SA14CA 14.0 15.60 17.20 1 23.2 22.0 1 X
SA15A SA15CA 15.0 16.70 18.50 1 24.4 20.9 1 X
SA16A SA16CA 16.0 17.80 19.70 1 26.0 19.6 1 X
SA17A SA17CA 17.0 18.90 20.90 1 27.6 18.5 1 X
SA18A SA18CA 18.0 20.00 22.10 1 29.2 17.5 1 X
SA20A SA20CA 20.0 22.20 24.50 1 32.4 15.7 1 X
SA22A SA22CA 22.0 24.40 26.90 1 35.5 14.4 1 X
SA24A SA24CA 24.0 26.70 29.50 1 38.9 13.1 1 X
SA26A SA26CA 26.0 28.90 31.90 1 42.1 12.1 1 X
SA28A SA28CA 28.0 31.10 34.40 1 45.4 11.2 1 X
SA30A SA30CA 30.0 33.30 36.80 1 48.4 10.5 1 X
SA33A SA33CA 33.0 36.70 40.60 1 53.3 9.6 1 X
SA36A SA36CA 36.0 40.00 44.20 1 58.1 8.8 1 X
SA40A SA40CA 40.0 44.40 49.10 1 64.5 7.9 1 X
SA43A SA43CA 43.0 47.80 52.80 1 69.4 7.3 1 X
SA45A SA45CA 45.0 50.00 55.30 1 72.7 7.0 1 X
SA48A SA48CA 48.0 53.30 58.90 1 77.4 6.6 1 X
SA51A SA51CA 51.0 56.70 62.70 1 82.4 6.2 1 X
SA54A SA54CA 54.0 60.00 66.30 1 87.1 5.9 1 X
SA58A SA58CA 58.0 64.40 71.20 1 93.6 5.4 1 X
SA60A SA60CA 60.0 66.70 73.70 1  96.8 5.3 1 X
SA64A SA64CA 64.0 71.10 78.60 1 103.0 5.0 1 X
SA70A SA70CA 70.0 77.80 86.00 1 113.0 4.5 1 X
SA75A SA75CA 75.0 83.30 92.10 1 121.0 4.2 1 X
SA78A SA78CA 78.0 86.70 95.80 1 126.0 4.0 1 X
SA85A SA85CA 85.0 94.40 104.00 1 137.0 3.7 1 X
SA90A SA90CA 90.0 100.00 111.00 1 146.0 3.5 1 X
SA100A SA100CA 100.0 111.00 123.00 1 162.0 3.1 1 X
SA110A SA110CA 110.0 122.00 135.00 1 177.0 2.9 1 X
SA120A SA120CA 120.0 133.00 147.00 1 193.0 2.6 1 X
SA130A SA130CA 130.0 144.00 159.00 1 209.0 2.4 1 X
SA150A SA150CA 150.0 167.00 185.00 1 243.0 2.1 1 X
SA160A SA160CA 160.0 178.00 197.00 1 259.0 2.0 1 X
SA170A SA170CA 170.0 189.00 209.00 1 275.0 1.9 1 X
SA180A SA180CA 180.0 200.00 233.00 1 289.0 1.7 1 X
For bidirectional type having VR of 10 volts and less, the IR limit is double.
For parts without A , the VBR is + 10% and Vc is 5% higher than with A parts.
Transient Voltage Suppression Diodes
© 2014 Littelfuse, Inc.